MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Govt. Madhav Science College Ujjain



And

Abhivyakti Abhibhavak Society, Ujjain

Date: 18-June-2018

The Govt. Madhav Science College Ujjain and the Abhivyakti Abhibhavak Society, Ujjain collectively "the Parties", enter into this Memorandum of Understanding (hereafter "Agreement") for the purpose of ensuring the provision of special knowledge based technical services pursuant to the Individuals with Disabilities Education, to children as eligible under disability act of India.

Govt. Madhav Science College Ujjain will abide by it's commitment to provided year-round services in the said area to Abhivyakti Abhibhavak Society, Ujjain . Abhivyakti Abhibhavak Society, Ujjain will indirectly help in fostering the empathy and values in the students of Madhav Science College Ujjain participating in the said programme.

This Agreement sets forth the responsibilities of each entity, outlines areas of cooperation, and provides guidance for local collaboration in the implementation of MoU between the aforementioned parties.

I. PRINCIPLES

This Agreement is based on the following principles upon which the parties agree:

- A. This Agreement is necessary to ensure that children with disabilities receive a free appropriate technical knowledge about the mutually decided fields.
- B. This Agreement is in no way intended to modify the responsibilities or authority delegated to the parties by central and state law, regulations, and rules;
- C. Services will be maximized through collaboration and the joint utilization of resources in order to avoid duplication of efforts in the provision of special services to children with disabilities. This may include shared resources for personnel, in-service training, cooperative resource libraries, contracted services, and exchange of services appropriate to local situations;
- D. Communication among the parties must occur to ensure that children with disabilities receive the necessary knowledge to which they are entitled;
- E. Written procedures must be established to ensure the implementation of this Agreement; and
- F. The sharing of information necessary to provide all required services to students will be done in compliance with the State Health guidelines.
- G. No Financial involvement will be there, this MOU is executed from the stated date above only for training and educational purpose only.

 Madhav Science College Ujjain agrees to do the following:

1. Provide knowledge based training for all children enrolled in in the programme

2. Have a representative, who is knowledgeable and compassionate enough attend all conferences related to the education program.

Abhivyakti Abhibhavak Society, Ujjain agrees to do the following:

1. Appoint a full time representative during trainings to assist children understand the content

3. All the related Conferences will be led and documented by Abhivyakti Abhibhavak Society, Ujjain.

4. Provide the related services determined necessary by the Govt. Madhav Science College, Ujjain team for imparting the training.

The MOU will be valid for three years from the date of signing and can be extended further, revised on dissolved through mutual written agreement.

SIGNATURES OF PARTIES

Govt. Madhav Science College Ujjain (Dr. Arpan Bhardwaj)

पाचार्य

शासकीय माध्यव विज्ञान महाविद्याल उज्जैन

Abhivyakti Abhibhavak Society, E-24, Mahashakti Nagar Ujjain

अभिव्यक्ति अभिभावक सोसायटी उज्जैन (म.प्र.)

Witness

1. Umg Shederner Ind 2. Kalpana Singh Khil

3.